

District 2 On-Call Utility - Division 4

Bid Tabs 6/26/12

**RALPH HODGE
CONSTRUCTION CO.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
2	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, UTILITIES CLASS	100	TON	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
4	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	20	LF	\$38.00	\$760.00
5	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	20	LF	\$42.00	\$840.00
6	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
7	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8	MASONRY MANHOLES – STD. 840.51 THRU 840.53	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	MASONRY MANHOLE EXTRA HEIGHT STD. 840.51-840.53	2	LF	\$300.00	\$600.00
10	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	30	EA	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
11	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES AND VALVE BOXES	30	EA	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
12	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ENCASING UTILITY LINES	10	CY	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
13	6" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
14	8" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
15	12" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
16	16" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
17	6" DI RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
18	8" DI RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
19	12" DI RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$66.00	\$6,600.00
20	16" DI RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
21	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS, 250# MIN. WP	500	LB	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
22	DI RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE FITINGS, 250# MIN. WP	500	LB	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
23	3/4" COPPER WATER PIPE, TYPE K	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
24	1" COPPER WATER PIPE, TYPE K	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
25	2" COPPER WATER PIPE, TYPE K	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
26	3/4" PE WATER PIPE, SDR 9, 200# MIN. WP	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
27	6" PVC WATER PIPE, (C900), DR 18, 150# MIN. WP	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
28	8" PVC WATER PIPE, (C900), DR 18, 150# MIN. WP	100	LF	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
29	12" PVC WATER PIPE, (C900), DR 18, 150# MIN. WP	100	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00
30	16" PVC WATER PIPE, (C900), DR 18, 150# MIN. WP	100	LF	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
31	3/4" CORPORATION STOP	10	EA	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
32	1" CORPORATION STOP	10	EA	\$235.00	\$2,350.00
33	1 1/2" CORPORATION STOP	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
34	2" CORPORATION STOP	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
35	2" CURB STOP	10	EA	\$480.00	\$4,800.00
36	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 200# WP	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 200# WP	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 200# WP	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	16" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, 200# WP	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
40	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX 200# MIN. WP	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX 200# MIN. WP	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
42	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX 200# MIN. WP	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
43	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX 200# MIN. WP	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	16" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & VALVE BOX 200# MIN. WP	1	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
45	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SLAB "DOUGHNUT" FOR VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00
46	CAST-IN-PLACE REINF. CONC. SLAB "DOUGHNUT" FOR VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
47	6" X 3/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
48	8" X 3/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00
49	12" X 3/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00
50	16" X 3/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00
51	6" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
52	8" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$325.00	\$325.00
53	12" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00
54	16" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00
55	6" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00

District 2 On-Call Utility - Division 4

Bid Tabs Con't 6/26/12

**RALPH HODGE
CONSTRUCTION CO.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
56	8" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00
57	12" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
58	16" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00
59	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
60	2" BLOW OFF	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
61	6" TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00
62	8" TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00
63	12" TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00
64	16" TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
65	6" INLINE PRESSURE REDUCER	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
66	8" INLINE PRESSURE REDUCER	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
67	12" INLINE PRESSURE REDUCER	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
68	RELOCATE WATER METER	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
69	RELOCATE WATER METER AND METER VAULT	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
70	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	10	EA	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
71	6" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
72	8" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
73	12" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
74	16" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
75	2 1/2" PVC SEWER PIPE, MIN. SDR 35	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00
76	4" PVC SEWER PIPE, MIN. SDR 35	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
77	6" PVC SEWER PIPE, MIN. SDR 35	50	LF	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
78	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, MIN. SDR 35	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
79	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, MIN. SDR 35	50	LF	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
80	4" PVC SEWER PIPE TO TERRA COTTA ADAPTER	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00
81	6" PVC SEWER PIPE TO TERRA COTTA ADAPTER	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00
82	8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO TERRA COTTA ADAPTER	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
83	10" PVC SEWER PIPE TO TERRA COTTA ADAPTER	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
84	4" PVC SEWER UNIVERSAL SADDLE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
85	6" PVC SEWER UNIVERSAL SADDLE	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00
86	4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
87	6" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
88	8" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
89	4" PVC SEWER COMBINATION Y	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00
90	6" PVC SEWER COMBINATION Y	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00
91	8" PVC SEWER COMBINATION Y	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
92	PVC SEWER CONNECTION 8" X 4" SCH. 40	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00
93	PVC SEWER CONNECTION 8" X 6" SCH. 40	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
94	PVC SEWER CONNECTION 8" X 8" SCH. 40	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
95	FRAME AND COVER FOR MASONRY MANHOLES – STD. 840.54	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00
96	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
97	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
98	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
99	ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
100	REMOVE WATER METER	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
101	12" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE BY TRENCHLESS METHOD	50	LF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
102	18" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE BY TRENCHLESS METHOD	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
103	12" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE BY OPEN CUT	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
104	18" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE BY OPEN CUT	50	LF	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
105	DIRECTIONAL BORE FOR 8" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
106	DIRECTIONAL BORE FOR 16" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
107	DIRECTIONAL BORE FOR 16" DI RESTRAINED WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
108	DRY BORE AND JACK FOR 8" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
109	DRY BORE AND JACK FOR 16" DI WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
110	DRY BORE AND JACK FOR 16" DI RESTRAINED WATER PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$325.00	\$6,500.00

\$410,800.00